

State Vs. Abhimanyu @ Mannu
FIR No. 795/15
PS Balaswa Dairy.

9.5.2016.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Sh. Anshul Gupta and Sh. Manoj Shete, Ld. Counsel
for the accused.

Arguments on the charge partly heard.

IO of the case be also summoned.

Put up for further arguments on charge on 12th July,
2016.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
9.05.2016