

CIS NO.58916/16.
STATE VS ABHIMANYU.
FIR NO.795/15.
PS-BHALSWA DAIRY.

06.09.2016

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is in JC with counsel Shri Anirudh Shukla.

PWs Sanjay Kumar, Ram Prakash, Amarnath and Shiv Kumar are present for their evidence, but discharged unexamined on the request of Id. Substitute Addl. PP as witnesses are material ones.

PW SI Rajender sent request.

The witnesses be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next of hearing.

Put up for PE on 11.11.2016.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:06.09.2016