

S.C. NO.58916/16.
STATE VS ABHIMANYU @ MANU.
FIR NO.795/15.
PS-BHALSWA DAIRY.

23.02.2017

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Shri D.K. Pandey, Id. Counsel for PW Vivekanand.

Shri Anirudh Shukla, Id. Counsel for accused.

FSL Result has been filed by the MHC(M). Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for accused.

PW1/ Sanjay Kumar is present, partly examined-in-chief.

PW Vivekanand, who has taken the vehicle in question on superdari is also present alongwith case property, but discharged unexamined as PW Ram Kirpal, who has to identify the case property has not been summoned for today.

PW Vivekanand will be summoned with PW Ram Kirpal after the examination of PW-1 Sanjay Kumar.

PW Lalta Prasad is also present for evidence, but discharged unexamined on the request of Id. Addl. PP, as he needs the assistance of the IO for the examination of this witness.

PW Sanjay be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 27.04.2017 for PE.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:23.02.2017