

State Vs. Abhimanyu @ mannu
FIR no. 795/15
PS- Bhalaswa Dairy

27.04.2017

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Sh. Anshul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW- Sanjay is present for evidence.

The case has been transferred to the Court of Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal, Ld.ASJ/Pilot Court, by the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, No. 11198-11217 F2(12)/Judl/North/RC/17, dated 26.4.2017.

The parties are directed to appear before the transferee court today at 2.00pm.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respect to the Court of Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal, Ld.ASJ/Pilot Court, before 2.00pm.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
27.04.2017