

State Vs. Abhimanyu @ Mannu
FIR no. 795/15
PS- Bhalaswa Dairy

5.07.2017

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Sh. Anirudh Shakula, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused has not paid the costs of Rs. 200/- each to PW-Sanjay and Lalita.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he will pay the costs on the next date of hearing.

PW- Sanjay is present for evidence but discharged unexamined on the request of Ld. Addl. PP as he wants to examine this witness in the presence of IO, who has sent request.

No other PW is present.

PW-Sanjay and Lalita be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 7.9.2017.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
5.07.2017