

State Vs. Abhimanyu @ Manyu
FIR no. 795/15
PS Bhalaswa Dairy

29.5.18

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ambika Gupta Ld. Counsel from DCW.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anirudh Shukla, Sh. Anshul Gupta and Sh. Manoj
Shete Ld. Counsels for the accused.

PW- 2 Lalta Prasad is present, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

PW Sanjay sent request through PW-2 Lalta Prasad.

IO Inspector Satish Kumar is absent despite service. Issue
Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/- against him.

Put up for PE on 4th August, 2018.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
29.05.2018